ile No. Edu-NG J/502/2023-01-SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT (Computer No. 7251859) 4892043/2024/O/o Clerical Hall-Government of Jammu and Kashmir, School Education Department, Civil Secretariat, J&K.

Subject:- Voluntary retirement of Mtr. Seema Nabi, Teacher, Govt. Upper Primary School, Shinal, Zone Doda - sanction thereof.

Reference:- (i) DSEJ/NG/Tr/20252-53 dated 17.07.2023 (ii) DSEJ/NG/Tr/2652-53 dated 01.02.2024 and (iii) DSEJ/NG/Tr/CC No. 7443051/11865 dated 13.05.2024 of Director, School Education, Jammu.

Government Order No: 286-JK(Edu) of 2024 Dated: 29.07.2024

In terms of Article 230 (1) of J&K CSR Vol-I read with SRO-217 dated 22.05.2017, post facto sanction is hereby accorded to the grant of voluntary retirement in favour of Mtr. Seema Nabi, Teacher, Govt. Upper Primary School, Shinal, Zone Doda w.e.f 01.02.2023, subject to the conditions as laid down by Principal Accountant General, (A&E) J&K, Jammu.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Alok Kumar) IRS Principal Secretary to the Government

No: Edu-NG J/502/2023-01 (7251859)

Dated: 7.2024

Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary, J&K, Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 2. Accountant General (A&E), J&K, Jammu.
- 3. Director, School Education, Jammu.
- 4. Chief Education Officer, Doda.
- 5. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, School Education Department.
- 6. I/c Website, School Education Department.
- 7. Concerned official.
- 8. Government Order file (w.2.s.c).

(Thannaji Bhat) Under Secretary to the Government